
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER ON CONTRACT WITH ABLE & CO TO 

INCREASE TO $125,400 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-21 

 

WHEREAS, the Workforce Development Department serves as the administrative entity for the 

Guilford County Workforce Development Board (WDB) to provide services under the Workforce 

Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA); 
 

WHEREAS, the Office of Workforce Development has an existing contract (2020-5174) with 

The Able Agency, Inc dba Able and Co to provide professional services for design, paint, and 

installation in the NCWorks Career Centers that will expire on June 30, 2021; 

 

WHEREAS, the scope of work has increased to include the 2nd floor of the NCWorks Career 

Center - Greensboro; 

 

WHEREAS, funds shall be budgeted in the Workforce Development WIOA Fund in an amount 

not to exceed $125,400 for services through this contractor; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to execute a change order on the existing contract with Able and Co 

in an amount not to exceed $125,400 to provide FY 2020-21 design and installation services in 

the Greensboro NCWorks Career Center.  The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute on 

behalf of the City of Greensboro a contract to carry this into effect. 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


